CH \$490.00 251765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM586405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TELEFLEX MEDICAL DEVICES S.Á.R.L.			Private Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED
Street Address:	171, Old Bakery Street
City:	Valletta
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	VLT 1455
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MALTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2517658	ACOLYSIS
Registration Number:	2894004	AUTO-FILL
Registration Number:	3972115	DRAINER
Registration Number:	2754442	D-STAT
Registration Number:	3790069	GREBSET
Registration Number:	3797195	GUIDELINER
Registration Number:	3024795	LANGSTON
Registration Number:	3752325	MINNIE
Registration Number:	3353155	PRONTO
Registration Number:	5256745	REPLAS
Registration Number:	2568826	SMARTNEEDLE
Registration Number:	5267675	SPECTRE
Registration Number:	3632771	THROMBI-GEL
Registration Number:	3032755	THROMBIX
Registration Number:	4721667	TURNPIKE
Registration Number:	5200901	TRAPLINER
Registration Number:	3122103	TWINPASS
Registration Number:	2846854	VARI-LASE
Registration Number:	3700341	VENTURE
	•	TRADEMARK

900558783 REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0044

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-373-6900 **Email:** tmg@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David D'Zurilla
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Tintor
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Tintor/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment2of2TMDSarItoTLSGoodwill#page1.tif source=Assignment2of2TMDSarItoTLSGoodwill#page2.tif source=Assignment2of2TMDSarItoTLSGoodwill#page3.tif source=Assignment2of2TMDSarItoTLSGoodwill#page4.tif source=Assignment2of2TMDSarItoTLSGoodwill#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0045

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teleflex Medical Devices S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated under the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 26, boulevard de Kockelscheuer, L-1821 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg Register of Commerce and Companies under No. B185177 ("ASSIGNOR"), desires to transfer, convey, assign, and deliver all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined below), including notably the rights to file applications and obtain industrial property rights in all jurisdictions worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Teleflex Life Sciences Limited, a limited liability company duly incorporated and validly existing under the laws of Malta, having its registered office at 171, Old Bakery Street, Valletta VLT 1455, Malta, registered with the Malta Business Registry under No. C94305, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer as of the Transfer Date (as defined below), unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

"Intellectual Property" means all rights (including rights to enforce) with respect to the trademarks (including any related rights, including goodwill and reputation, in or to each trademark) set out at Schedule 1 of this Recordable Assignment, all extensions and renewals thereof, and any and all income, royalties, damages, and payments due or payable (including damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations thereof) with respect thereto, the right to sue and recover for past infringements or misappropriations thereof, any and all corresponding rights and interests, that, now or hereafter, may be secured or due throughout the world.

"Transfer Date" means December 30, 2019.

As of the Transfer Date, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including ASSIGNOR'S right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of any of the Intellectual Property assigned hereby.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Intellectual Property immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Intellectual Property, will sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally take or cause to be taken all such other actions necessary or desirable for

TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0046 ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the benefits of the present Recordable Assignment in all countries.

This Recordable Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Recordable Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, and submitted to the competent courts of Luxembourg-City, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of Luxembourg or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature page to follow]

2020.

TELEFLEX MEDICAL DEVICES S.À R.L.

Name: Jacob Elguicze

Title: Calegory A Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

SS.

On July 10th, 2020, before me, Pamela L. Carr, notary public, personally appeared Jacob Elguicze, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which he acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

Commonwealth of Pennsylvenia - Notary Seal PAMELA I. CARR - Notary Public Montgomery County

My Commission Expires Apr 8, 2022 Commission Number 1023866

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks					
		Application			
Mark	Country	No.	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Status
ACOLYSIS	ŭs.	75-256,292	2517658	12/11/2001	Registered
AUTO-FILL	U.S.	78-329,341	2894004	10/12/2004	Registered
DRAINER	U.S.	85-066,819	3972115	5/31/2011	Registered
D-STAT	U.S.	78-102,841	2754442	8/19/2003	Registered
GREBSET	U.S.	77-840,407	3790069	5/18/2010	Registered
GUIDELINER	U.S.	77-706,364	3797195	6/1/2010	Registered
	Japan, European				- THERENDO
	Community, Norway,				
	Kingdom (via Madrid				
GUIDELINER	protocol)	1399698	1399698	1/25/2018	Registered
GUIDELINER	Canada	1,876,752	1,876,752	9/5/2019	Registered
	China (via Madrid				T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
GUIDELINER	protocol)	1,399,698			Pending
LANGSTON	U.S.	78-455,490	3024795	12/6/2005	Registered
	Japan, European				TOWN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
	Community, Norway,				
	Switzerland, United Kingdom (via Madrid				
LANGSTON	protocol)	1399699	1399699	1/25/2018	Registered
LANGSTON	Canada	1,876,762			Pending
MINNIE	U.S.	77-818,971	3752325	2/23/2010	Registered
PRONTO	U.S.	78-181,211	3353155	12/11/2007	Registered
REPLAS	U.S.	86-604,593	5256745	8/1/2017	Registered
SMARTNEEDLE	U.S.	75-620,674	2568826	5/14/2002	Registered
SMARTNEEDLE	Canada	1022096	TMA574650	1/29/2003	Registered
SPECTRE	U.S.	87-207,092	5,267,675	8/15/2017	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0049

THROMBI-GEL (Stylized)	S.	77-450 693	3 632 771	600 <i>C/C/</i> 9	Registered
THROMBIX	U.S.	78-139,033	3,032,755	12/20/2005	Registered
TURNPIKE	U.S.	86-327,454	4,721,667	4/14/2015	Registered
הייידונה" גימד זיח	Japan, European Community, Norway, Switzerland, United Kingdom (via Madrid	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		() () () () () () () () () ()	
TUKNPIKE	protocol)	1405113	1405113	1/25/2018	Kegistered
IOKNEIKE	Canada	1,8/6,/55	1,8/6,/53	9/5/2019	Registered
TRAPLINER	U.S.	86-830,610	5,200,901	5/9/2017	Registered
TWIN-PASS	U.S.	78-602,796	3,122,103	7/25/2006	Registered
	Japan, European	-			
	Community, United				
· ····································	Kingdom (via Madrid				
TWIN-PASS	protocol)	1399596	1399596	1/25/2018	Registered
TWIN-PASS	Canada	1,876,754	1,876,754	9/5/2019	Registered
	Switzerland (via				W.C.
TWIN-PASS	Madrid protocol)	1399596			Pending
	Norway (via Madrid				Walte
TWIN-PASS	protocol)	1399596			Pending
TWIN-PASS					
TORQUE	Canada	1,876,761	1,876,761	9/5/2019	Registered
VARI-LASE	U.S.	78-217,901	2,846,854	5/25/2004	Registered
VENTURE	U.S.	78-378,442	3,700,341	10/20/2009	Registered
WARRIOR	U.S.	87-625,086	5,562,561	9/11/2018	Registered

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0050